
LICENCED CHILD CARE CENTRES

CHILD & FAMILY CENTRES

Binoojiinyag Kino Maagewgangoons - Supervisor Yasmine Cadotte Ycadotte@aamjiwnaang.ca

Child and Family Services - Manager Rachael Simon Rsimon@aamjiwnaang.ca

Dago Maajiigoog Binoojiinyag - Program Manager MaLynda Maness-Henry mmaness@aamjiwnaang.ca 

Kettle & Stony Point Head Start Day Care - Manager Amanda Wilson amanda.wilson@kettlepoint.org

Kettle & Stony Point Head Start Day Care - Assist. Manager Lisa Soudant lisa.soudant@kettlepoint.org

Enji-maajtaawaad Early Years - Director Jamie Cornelius jcornelius@cottfn.com 

Enji-maajtaawaad Early Years - Assistant Director Cheri Fisher cfisher@cottfn.com

Enji-maajtaawaad Child and Family EarlyON Amanda Hutton ahutton@cottfn.com

4 Delaware Nation (Moravian) Delaware Nation Early Learning Centre - Director Rebecca Noah-Fisher r.noahfisher@delawarenation.on.ca

Nshwaasnangong Child & Family Centre - Director Lainie Gardner lgardner@soahac.on.ca

Nshwaasnangong Child Care - Supervisor Emily Twinn etwinn@soahac.on.ca

Nshwaasnangong Family Centre - Centre Manager Nicole Flitton nflitton@soahac.on.ca

Ekwaamjigenang Children’s Centre Shannon P. King Shannon.King@mncfn.ca 

MCFN - Maawdoo Maajaamin Child Care Denise Sparks denise.copegog-sparks@mncfn.ca

MCFN EarlyON Family Centre Katharine Brown Katharine.Brown@mncfn.ca 

Éenda Noochiikiing Child Care Centre Lena Weeks lena@munsee.ca

Éenda Noochiikiing Child & Family EarlyON Amanda Hutton ahutton@cottfn.com

Oneida Child Care Centre            Shania Doxtator-Kechego shania.kechego@oneida.on.ca

Oneida Nation Head Start Family Resource Ctr Trudy Antone trudy.antone@oneida.on.ca 

Six Nations Child Care and Early Years Services Catharine Davad EYCCM@sixnations.ca

Stoneridge Children’s Centre Stoneridge Tricia Henhawk srcctus1@sixnations.ca 

Gahwajiya:de’ Detenatgwa’ta’ Family Gatherings Karissa Elliott kelliott@sixnations.ca 

Bi-Centennial Audrey Player audreyplayer@sixnations.ca

Clarence Street Child Care - Urban Site Wendy Wakeling dcsupt@sixnations.ca 

Six Nations Special Needs Resourcing Supervisor Brittaney Maracle bmaracle@sixnations.ca

Bkejwanong Children’s Centre - Supervisor Lisa Genyn lisa.genyn@wifn.org 

Bkejwanong Children’s Centre - Assist. Supervisor Kelly Isaac kelly.isaac@wifn.org 

BKejwanong Biiweziimag Kinomaagziwaad Marcia Peters marcia.peters@wifn.org

SFLC Eighth St Chatham Child Care

SFLC Dufferin Ave Wallaceburg Child Care

SFLC Chatham EarlyON Child & Family Centre

SFLC Ellrose Child Care (+ School Age Program)

SFLC Ellrose EarlyON Child & Family Centre

SFLC Northway Child Care

SFLC Northway EarlyON Child & Family Centre

SFLC Little Friends Child Care (+ School Age Program)

SFLC Nwiijkiwensag Child & Family Centre

14 First Nations Early Learning - FIREFLY First Nations Early Learning - FIREFLY Representative Sherry Lickers slickers@fireflynw.ca

(MEDU is a Separate Email List)

1 Ministry of Education Early Years & Child Care Division - Program Advisor Cindy Fisher Cindy.Fisher@ontario.ca

2 Ministry of Education Early Years & Child Care Division - Program Advisor Leslie Peat Leslie.Peat@ontario.ca

3 Ministry of Education Early Years & Child Care Division - Program Advisor Danielle Holand Danielle.Holland@ontario.ca

4 Ministry of Education Early Years & Child Care Division - Program Advisor Jen Stewart Jen.Stewart@ontario.ca

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION - SOUTHWEST REGION PROGRAM ADVISORS EMAIL ADDRESS

Updated JULY 2024

faith@skanaflc.com 

faith@skanaflc.com 

FYI
14 Indigenous Member Sites                  

(9 F/N, 4 Urban Sites & 1 Org.)
33 Program Sites                                                                        

(21 Licensed Child Care's & 12 EarlyON CFC's)
30 Representatives

Ska:na Family Learning Centre - 

Chatham/Kent

Ska:na Family Learning Centre -

Windsor/Essex

11

12

Faith Hale-Wright

Faith Hale-Wright 

Ska:na Family Learning Centre -

Sarnia/Lambton
13 Naomi Wilson naomi@skanaflc.com 

Chippewas of Kettle & Stony Point 2

3

5

Walpole Island First Nation

Chippewas of the Thames

London/Middlesex

Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation

Oneida of the Thames

Munsee Delaware Nation

Six Nations of the Grand River9

7

6

8

10

2024 PEACE Network Members & Contact List - JULY 2024

DIRECTOR OR 

SUPERVISOR
FIRST NATION & URBAN SITES

1

EMAIL ADDRESS

Aamjiwnaang First Nation
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